KCFERAAICCOHRAZE RCBHEAITRY + 2 TEEEL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

7 WIHDA Yy —au =3 EyNZX6) S
Aluminum HD Main Chassis Conversion Set lNSTRHS?£§:;V§HEET

BEVWEITFHYNESITETVWET  CHEAFICCORRGAZE LTV FORIRGRBAEZ S E TEHRALTZEL,
Thank you forpurchasing this product. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction
with the instruction manual of your kit.

<HEMW> Setincluded

o)
5 OZDZO @:@ © Q:@ © LA355B
° y LAW54-02 LAW54-03
° o)
LAW54-01
1-S33010H oSHEIELhTINGY—S
1 3x10mm(F/H) X Symbols used throughout the
: D instruction sheet, comprise:
AN LT
LA355B —— X Kit Included
JYREED,
LAWS4-01 Apply grease.
- é d(sasooem
3x8mm(F/H)
1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H) X —

> EEMBEDHE .
same_La:g kit p(?sition ZOMDN—VIFF VIR EESEL

QA= ST TTEEN,
Neay Please refer to the Instruction manual for the kit when
EyhMIE ] AV —: assembling parts which are not mentioned here.
kit included —
N SO &
_______ ~ U s

1
1
FyhMtE X / T N
kit included | |_gsOVIN e
! Use these holes. « ?zuront
Y E—A— m
Rear motor @
AavkE—4— el
Front motor 32009 ° °e o
1-S33008H o ooo o
3x8mm(F/H) \_ J

LAWb54-TO1




3 > JOUMIEDBE
When the motor is placed more

to the front of the car.

LAW54-02

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

oy O-ring

ZTOMD /A=Y IEFV ERIREBAETSEL
FHILTTLZALY,

Please refer to the Instruction manual for the kit when
assembling parts which are not mentioned here.

Ve N
> DNREEA B
Use these holes. Front

o o o0 o o

X E—A— m
Rear motor 200 °°o 0
® O @ O

Front motor 0000 ®o o
® O @ O

oAavkE—4— Sl

LA355B

LA355B

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

b SyFU—ETOVMIRIST 358
When the battery is placed more to the front of the car.

LA355B

CONEFER,

Use this hole.
Y E—5—
Rear motor

JAVhE—4—
Front motor

@ INYF)—I1Zk>TIH0.5~1.0mmD AR—HTHED

RENDEILEDEENHYET,
Some batteries may require to use spacer in order to
adjust the height.

AXRF7/\—Y  SPARE PARTS

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY

N—Y%
Part Names

X fifl
(Fitk)

Ak X E {ii
Part Names (Fitk)

7 ILSHD AL LSS —(ZX6 HARH—Rtvh (ZX6)

LAWS4-01 | T O TIB Ko Chasoa(zX6) LA3558 | Side Guard Set (ZX6) 800
w2 B— %Ik (77 5/2X6 H5E R (M3x8)(~y 7 Z/10X)

LAWS4-02 | Cgnter Shaft (7§.S/ZX6) ) 600 1-S33008H | Fi5t Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 300
w2 B— %k (68.5ZX6 FSEZ(M3x10)(~v 5 Z/10X)

LAWS4-03 | B —arr Il (68.512%6) 550 | | 1-S33010H | Figt Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 300

[f—r—EROREBSEFHALT RER—LR— — .
| REKAe

REITRICEELAFELL,

www.kyosho.com

KERBRD=O, FEGMFEEETHEELHYET,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

© Copyright 2015 KYOSHO CORPORATION / £ it 7§42 &

LAWS54-T01

T243-0034 #%)IIREARTHMTF153

o1 —H —MHHMEEBEESE 046-229-4115

SEWELEL: AR~SE@MEAZERC) 13:00~19:00
601115041 PRINTED IN JAPAN



